 Commitments from other investors for $6m have been secured.

 The Company has entered into a term sheet with a North American based placement agent where the placement agent will seek one or more lenders to provide the Company with a US$70m senior secured debt facility.  Should the debt

facility be entered into the placement agent or its nominees may at their discretion subscribe for $15m worth of shortfall shares resulting from the Rights Issue.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Shares
Gross Amount

Raised
Shares

Gross Amount

Raised

Current on issue 1,022,032,338 - 1,022,032,338

Shares to be issued under second Patersons offer 127,000,000 127,000,000

Rights Issue 9:1 4,750,000,000 $47.5m 8,001,291,042 $80.0m

Total 5,899,032,338 $47.5m 9,150,323,380 $80.0m

23

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Reviewed as at

31 March 2014

$’000

Subsequent events

$’000

Pro forma

adjustments

$’000

Pro forma after

offer

$’000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Inventories

Other current Assets

185

10,086

2,052

2,758

677

21,130

-

-

3,336

2,095

-

-

4,198

33,311

2,052

2,758

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 15,081 21,807 5,431 42,319

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets

Exploration and evaluation assets

Other non-current assets

7,239

260

75,434

330

750

-

-

-

1,250

-

522

-

9,239

260

75,956

330

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 83,263 750 1,772 85,785

TOTAL ASSETS 98,344 22,557 7,203 128,104

CURRENT LIABILITES

Trade and other payables

Borrowings

Hire purchase liabilities

Provisions

Deferred revenue

16,656

12,468

703

288

23,640

12,552

297

-

-

(2,132)

(17,208)

(9,765)

-

-

(6,040)

12,000

3,000

703

288

15,468

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 53,755 10,717 (33,013) 31,459

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions (Rehabilitation)

18,162

18,162

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 18,162 18,162

TOTAL LIABILITIES 71,917 10,717 (33,013) 49,621

NET ASSETS 26,427 11,840 40,216 78,483

EQUITY

Issued Capital

Reserves

Accumulated losses

93,224

4,114

(70,911)

18,067

267

(6,494)

44,677

-

(4,461)

155,968

4,381

(81,866)

TOTAL EQUITY 26,427 11,840 40,216 78,483

 The proposed Rights Issue minimum of

$47.5m will be used to pay down current

borrowings and trade creditors. In addition,

short term borrowings of a residual $3m worth

of convertible notes proposed to be issued to

Watpac with a zero coupon  (half maturing 30

December 2014 and the balance maturing on

30 June 2015).

 The Joint Venture Partner liability to Pluton is

ascertained as $28.02m. If a purchase of the

Joint Venture Partner interest does not

complete this asset remains.

 Plutons share of the offtake pre-payments is

shown as deferred revenue of $15.468m